Copyright © 2002, ELVA-1 Ltd.  All rights reserved.  This document may not be copied or transmitted in any form
whatsoever without the express written consent of ELVA-1.  This document is subject to change without notice.
Technical information contained within are considered confidential under the terms of the Mutual Non-Disclosure
Agreement between ELVA-1 and the Buyer.
 ELVA-1 Ltd.
46 Robezu str., LV-1004 Riga, Latvia
T: +371-7-065100
F: +371-7-065102

whatsoever without the express written consent of ELVA-1.  This document is subject to change without notice.
Technical information contained within are considered confidential under the terms of the Mutual Non-Disclosure
Agreement between ELVA-1 and the Buyer.
Specifications 40.5-42.5 GHz MVDS Receiver
Part Number RM-xxx-4xxx-x
GENERAL
Frequency range 40.5-42.5 GHz
LO Frequency 40.5400 or 42.4605 GHz
Output IF 950-1910 МHz
Noise figure ≤8 dB
RF-IF Gain 22 dB
Cross-polar discrimination 20 dB
Stability of local oscillator ±2.5 MHz
Size Cylinder ∅75mm, length 180mm
ANTENNA Size Gain
 RM-100-xxxx-x 10 cm 28 dB
  RM-200-xxxx-x 20 cm 34 dB
 RM-300-xxxx-x 30 cm 38 dB
 RM-450-xxxx-x 45 cm 42 dB
 RM-600-xxxx-x 60 cm 44 dB
Electrical
Biasing current 250 mA (max)
Biasing voltage +18~24 VDC
Output Connector F- type
ENVIRONMENTAL
Temperature range -10 °C to +50 °C (operating)
 -40 °C to +70 °C (storage)
Humidity 100%
MOUNTING Receiver should be mounted on vertical pipe with
diameter 40mm~70mm.
Adjustment:
 Elevation +/-20°
 Horizontal 360°
Model number structure :
RM-AAA-BBBB-C
AAA- Antenna diameter (in mm)
BBBB – low end of received RF band (in 10*MHz)
C – environmental conditions (1 = Normal, 2 = Polar, 3 = Tropical)
For example: RM-300-4183-1 means 300 mm diam. antenna, 41.83GHz is the low
end of the receiving RF band, normal environment conditions
Copyright © 2002, ELVA-1 Ltd.  All rights reserved.  This document may not be copied or transmitted in any form
whatsoever without the express written consent of ELVA-1.  This document is subject to change without notice.
Technical information contained within are considered confidential under the terms of the Mutual Non-Disclosure